
http://www.co.greene.oh.us/253/greene-cats-public-transit Greene County Transit Board dba Greene CATS Public Transit
2380 Bellbrook Ave 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Xenia, OH 45385

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Dayton, OH 1,823,104 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50165 Fares and Directly Generated $1,660,321 39.5%

351 Square Miles 180,822 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

724,091 Population 644 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $124,556 3.0%

59 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 169 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $2,419,539 57.5%

Other UZAs Served 110 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Ohio Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $4,204,416 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
425 Square Miles 1,137,989 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $67,305 28.1%

147,886 Population 69,131 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

41 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

50 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $171,933 71.9%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $239,238 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $538,097 13.2%

Demand Response -                              41                            $224,865 $8,510 $5,863 $0 $239,238 Materials and Supplies $40,874 1.0%

Total -                              41                            $224,865 $8,510 $5,863 $0 $239,238 Purchased Transportation $3,354,243 82.0%

Other Operating Expenses $157,281 3.8%

Total Operating Expenses $4,090,495 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $113,921

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 39.5% State Funds: 3.% Federal Assistance: 57.5% Fare Revenues: 28.1% Federal Assistance: 71.9% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $4,090,495 $1,378,981 $239,238 1,823,104 180,822 1,137,989 69,131 0.0 50 41 18.0% 3.1

Total $4,090,495 $1,378,981 $239,238 1,823,104 180,822 1,137,989 69,131 0.0 50 41 18.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.59 $59.17 Demand Response $2.24 $22.62 0.2 2.6

Total $3.59 $59.17 Total $2.24 $22.62 0.2 2.6

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Demand Response

OE/VRM $3.18 $3.34 # $3.47 # $3.38 # $3.16 # $3.59 2006: 3.18 2007: 3.34 2008: 3.3 2009: 3.47 2010: 3.36 2011: 3.38 2012: 3.37 2013: 3.16 2014: 3.5 2015: 3.59

OE/PMT $1.86 $1.89 # $1.71 # $1.69 # $1.57 # $2.24 2006: 1.86 2007: 1.89 2008: 1.59 2009: 1.71 2010: 1.68 2011: 1.69 2012: 1.64 2013: 1.57 2014: 2.04 2015: 2.24

UPT/VRM 0.19 0.18 # 0.20 # 0.19 # 0.17 # 0.16 2006: .19 2007: .18 2008: .19 2009: .2 2010: .19 2011: .19 2012: .19 2013: .17 2014: .17 2015: .16

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

39.5%

3.0%

57.5%

28.1%

71.9%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.co.greene.oh.us/253/greene-cats-public-transit

