Greene County Transit Board dba Greene CATS Public Transit 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information				
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Co		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Source		
Dayton, OH		1,823,104 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 50165			Fares	and Directly Generated	\$1,660,321	39.5%	
351 Square Miles		180,822 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Fund	Local Funds	\$0	0.0%	
724,091 Population		644 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips							State Funds	\$124,556	3.0%	
59 Pop. Rank	out of 498 UZAs	169 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips					Federal Assistance	\$2,419,539	57.5%	57.5%
Other UZAs Served		110 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips								51.5%
0 Ohio Non-UZA				•				Total	Operating Funds Expende	\$4,204,416	100.0%	
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capi	tal Funds Expended		39.5%
425 Square Mile			Annual Vehicle Reve					Fores	and Directly Generated	\$67,305	28.1%	
147,886 Population			annual Vehicle Reve					Fares	Local Funds		28.1%	
									\$0		3.0%	
		41 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOM 50 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VA						State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		50 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)				Federal Assistance	\$171,933	71.9%	Capital Funding Sources
			Modal Charac	teristics				Tot	al Capital Funds Expende	\$239,238	100.0%	oupliar randing obtrices
	Vehicles C	perated										
Modal Overview	in Maximun	n Service		Use	s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operat		ting Expenses (OE)		
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and							
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$538,097	13.2%	71.9%
Demand Response		41	\$224,865	\$8,510	\$5,863	\$0	\$239,238		Materials and Supplies	\$40,874	1.0%	28.1%
Total		41	\$224,865	\$8,510	\$5,863	\$0	\$239,238	Pu	chased Transportation	\$3,354,243	82.0%	20.1%
								Othe	er Operating Expenses	\$157,281	3.8%	
									Total Operating Expense		100.0%	
								Reconcilina	OE Cash Expenditures	\$113,921		
									chased Transportation			
									(Reported Separately)	\$0		
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gui	deway Vehicles Availabl	A		
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			Note Number Network Netwo Network Network Netw		Percent Average Fleet
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		Miles Servic		Sr	pare Vehicles Age in Years ^a
Demand Response	\$4,090,495	\$1,378,981	\$239,238	1,823,104	180,822	1,137,989	69,131	noute	0.0 5		0,	18.0% 3.1
Total	\$4,090,495	\$1,378,981	\$239,238	1,823,104	180,822	1,137,989	69,131		0.0 5			18.0%
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness				
		rating Expenses per Operating Expenses per		Op		Operating Ex				Unlinked Trips per		
Mode		ehicle Revenue Mile		hicle Revenue Hour	1	Node		enger Mile	Unlinked Passenger Tri			Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response		\$3.59		\$59.17	Demand Response			\$2.24		\$22.62		2.6
Total		\$3.59		\$59.17		Total		\$2.24	\$22.6	2	0.2	2.6
Operating Expense per Ve	abicle Revenue	\$3.59 Operating Expense pe	r Passenger Mile		nger Trip per Vehicle	lotal		\$2.24	\$22.6	2	0.2	2.0
Mile: Demand Re		Demand Re	sponse	Revenue Mile:	Demand Response							
54.00 53.00	\$2.00			0.25								
	\$1.50			0.15								
\$2.00	\$1.00			0.10								
\$1.00	\$0.50			0.05								
0.00	\$0.00			0.00 09 10 11 12	13 14 15 16 1	7 18						
09 10 11 12 13 14 1	5 16 17 18	09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	09 10 11 12	13 14 15 16 1	/ 10						

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.